

PROCLAMATION

Declaring May 17-23, 2020, National Public Works Week in Marysville

- WHEREAS, public works professionals focus on infrastructure, facilities and services that are of vital importance to sustainable and resilient communities and to the public health, high quality of life and well-being of the people of Marysville; and
- WHEREAS, these infrastructure, facilities and services would not exist without the dedicated efforts of public works professionals including engineers, managers and employees at all levels of government and the private sector who are responsible for rebuilding, improving and protecting our nation's transportation, water supply, water treatment and solid waste systems, public buildings, and other structures and facilities essential for our citizens; and
- WHEREAS, 2020 marks the 60th annual National Public Works Week sponsored by the American Public Works Association; and
- WHEREAS, the health, safety and comfort of Marysville residents, visitors and businesses greatly depends on reliable public works facilities and services; and
- WHEREAS, the quality and effectiveness of these facilities and services as well as their planning, design and construction are vitally dependent upon the efforts and skills of public works professionals;

NOW, THEREFORE I, JON NEHRING, MAYOR, on behalf of the City Council and our community, do hereby proclaim May 17-23, 2020,

NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK

in the City of Marysville. I encourage all residents of Marysville to recognize the contributions that our city Public Works professionals make every day for our health, safety, comfort and quality of life.

Under my hand and seal this eleventh day of May, 2020.

THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	Jon Nehring, Mayo